(R-89-138)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-___ 271589
ADOPTED ON AUG 011988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Ninth Amendment to the
Administrative Services Agreement with the San Diego Foundation
for Medical Care, to provide claims, adjustment, cost
containment, utilization review and preferred provider services
for the CITYMED Health Plan, for a one-year period beginning July
1, 1988 through June 30, 1989, at a cost of $7.80 per member per
month, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Ninth
Amendment to Administrative Services Agreement, on file in the in

the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 2'21 559 .

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By 7’\/(44-—\
J, M. Kaheny
uty City Attorney

JMK : smm

07/15/88
Aud.Cert:8900030
Or.Dept:Risk.Mgmt.
R-89-138
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1~



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__8900030

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 084

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forthin the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCIS: | SY I Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 308 | OFERATION | senr/equip | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE OJ
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys

anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_.121,119.00
Vendor___SAN DIEGO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL CARE

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for Ninth Amendment to Administrative

Services Agreement

L) N
Date____June 22 , 19_88 By: \Q/a \KX%I’WUMOJJ/

UDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S PARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA \ \
ACCTG- 1 SY | FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT orla | UEBATION | BeNF/EQUIP | FACILITY “Savount
1 60021 | 100 4201 $ 71,460.00
2 60021 | 100 4202 49,659.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $121,119.00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

NOTE: Contingent upon adgption of FY'89 Appropriation Ordinance AC_ 8900030

AUG 011988 (- 271559
ey




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Dieg0o OnN.....ceevmmmemasirnnes AUGD]1988 ......................... )
by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

©C-1276 (Rev, 12-87)

=
o
»
17

Nays Not Present Ineligible

AEEEREERE
O0oOoOo0oooo.oa
OO0O0Ooooogao
OO0O0O0o000oan

MAUREEN O’'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

By m m&m—) , Deputy.

Resolutio
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

%" <71539 Adopted.... AUG 01 1988




T IRTE oo

K .;.'33 e
CEERTE
Clfy CLERE'S Gk
2 20

1298 UL 20
- W [ % . W'*’P*z

e CR T

RS . . N ‘
R Rl et PR <-~'Mn‘\'«5"-‘i




